13.12.80. Piancavalo

course setters: A. Morandi ITA/
weather: cloudy
SNOW: icy

started: 89 at 9:45/
finished: 29

L.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

7.

Fabiene Serrat

Erika Hess
Maria-Rosa Quario
Nadezhda Petrakeeva
Christin Cooper
Perrine Pelen

Bojana Dornig

DQ Anja Zavadlay

8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Ursula Konzett
Abbi Fischer
Sylvianne Fabre
Tamara McKinney
Lorena Frigo
Traudl Haecher

Paoletta Magoni
Paola Marciandi
Natasa Blazic

Polona Peharc
Marianne Zechmeister
Bente Dahlum

Karen Lancaster
Roswitha Steiner

Ann Mellander

FRA

SUI
ITA
SOV
USA
FRA

YUG
YuG
LIE
USA
FRA
USA
ITA
FRG

ITA
ITA
YUG

YUG
FRG

NOR
USA
AUT
SWE

55.95

56.62
56.30
57.14
56.84
57.10

56.95
58,50
57.84
58.26
57.66
57.21
57.74
57.01

57.90
58.43
57.99

58.06

59.15

Slalom, women

55.90

56.36
56.96
56.36
56.93
56.80

57.82
56,54
57.30
57.06
57.70
58.25
57.73
58.65

58.32
57.87
58.42

58.98

58.60

111.85

112.98
113.26
113.50
113.77
113.90

114.77
115,04
115.14
115.32
115.36
115.46
115.47
115.66

116.22
116.29
116.41

117.04
117.38
117.51
117.68
117.75
117.90

(10)

(4
(11)
(14)
(19)
(2

(53!
(45!
(23)
(8)
(7211
(12)

(47)



23. Cindy Nelson

24. Monika Hess

25. Tatiana Mittermaier
and Lenka Vlickova

27. Heidi Preuss

and Petra Wenzel

29. Brigitte Oertli

DNF(1):
Claudia Giordani
Daniela Zini
Regina Sackl
Lea Soclkner

USA
SUI
FRG
TCH
USA
LIE
SUI

Regine Moesenlechner

Marie-Theres Nadig
Irene Epple

Petra Wenzel

Anni Kronbichler
Olga Charvatova
Lenka Vickova
Maria Waliser
Andrea Leskovsek

DNF(2):
Wanda Bieler
Christa Kinshofer
Brigitte Nansoz
Patrizia Kaestle
Ingrid Eberle
Pierra Macchi
Brigitte Glur
Rita Naepflin
Vreni Huemmel

DQ(2):
8, Anja Zavadlav

ITA
ITA
AUT
AUT
FRG
SUI
FRG
LIE
AUT
TCH
TCH
SUI
YUG

ITA
FRG
SUI
MON
AUT
ITA
SUI
SUI
SUI

YUG

(D
(5)
( 6),
(13),
(15),
(17),

(26)

(50),

(20)
(9
(1)
(61)
(7
(3)
(27),
(43),

115,04

118.24
118.44
118.56

121.11

(2™ best split-time)

(1" run: 4 —56.75)
(I* run: 5-56.77)
(I* run: 6 —56.79)
(1" run: 8 —56.94)
(1* run:21 — 58,00)

(88!

(66)



Antonio Morandi ITA I run 60 2 yun

1. Fabiene Serrat FRA 55.95 (10) 1. Fabiene Serrat FRA 55.90 ( 5)

2. Nina Quario ITA  56.30 (11) 2. Nad. Petrakeeva SOV (12)
and Erika Hess SUI  56.36 ( 3)
3. Erika Hess SUI  56.62 ( 4) DQ Anja Zavadlav YUG 56.54 (25)
4. Wanda Bieler  ITA 56.75 (20)
5. Christa Kinshofer FRG 56.77 ( 9) 4. Perrine Pelen FRA 56.80 (11)
6. Brigitte Nansoz SUI 56.79 (31! 5. Christin Cooper USA 56.93 ( 7)
7. Christin Cooper USA 56.84 (19) 6. Nina Quario ITA 5696 ( 4)
8. Patrizia Kaestle MON 56.94 (61! 7. Abbi Fischer USA 57.06 (23!
9. Bojana Dornig ~ YUG 56.95 (53! 8. Ursula Konzett  LIE  57.30 (18)

10. Traudl Haecher FRG 57.01 (47!

11. Perrine Pelen FRA 57.10 ( 2) 9. Sylvianne Fabre FRA 57.70 (16)
12. Nad. Petrakeeva SOV 57.14 (14) 10. Lorena Frigo ITA 57.73 (17)
13. Tamara McKinney USA 57.21 (12) 11. Bojana Dornig  YUG 57.82 ( 9)

14. 12. Paola Marciandi ITA  57.87 (24)
15.

16. Sylvianne Fabre FRA 57.66 (72!! 13. Tamara McKinney USA 58.25 (13)
17. Lorena Frigo ITA 57.74 14. Paoletta Magoni ITA 58.32 (19)
18. Ursula Konzett LIE 57.84 (23) 15. Natasa Blazic YUG 58.42 (20)
19. Paoletta Magoni ITA  57.90 16, Roswitha Steiner AUT 58.60 (31)
20. Natasa Blazic YUG 57.99 17, Traudl Haecher FRG 58.65 (10)

21. Ingrid Eberle AUT 58,00 ( 7)
22. Polona Peharc YUG 58.06
23. Abbi Fischer USA 58.26 ( 8)
24. Paola Marciandi ITA 58.43
25. Anja Zavadlav  YUG 58,50



